BE ARS

MEN’ s 4 AS (IETBALL

VS

Mr- ‘l\lt‘?




Caden

Tray

Grant







mottbears.com

LY

STEVE SCHMIDT
MEN'S BASKETBALL HEAD COACH

f..
*w
B

|

SHAQ SMITH

HENRY SPEIGH

BASKETBALL ASSISTANT COACH BASKETBALL ASSISTANT COACH

Twitter - MottBBSSchmidt



North Central Michigan College Men'’s
Basketball Roster

NO NAME YR PO HT HOMETOWN/HIGH SCHOOL
1 Payton Edwards FR PG 6'1" Chicago Heights, IL/Bloom High School
2 Jordan Guenette FR SG 511" Negaunee, MI/Negaunee High School
3 Ben Barringer SO PG 511" Freeland, MI/Freeland High School
4  Kaiden Batholomew FR PG 6'4" Huddersfield, UK/The Sheffield College
5 Camari Keller FR PF 6'5" Vincent, AL/Vincent High School
11 De'Machae McDowell ER C 66" Washington, D.C/The Living Water
School
12 JJ Sterrett FR PG 6'0"  Joliet, IL/Joliet Catholic High School
13 Thomas Conzelmann SO SE 64" Frankenmuth, MI/Frankenmuth High
School
15 Juan Pablo Mosquera ER C 57" Bogota, Columbia/Christian Life Center
Academy
21 Ryan Ehlert SO SG 6'0" Pembine, WI/Northland College
23 Rylan Matelski ER SG 510" Gaylord, Ml/Gaylord St. Mary High
School
o5 Jack Clancy S0 SG 50" Harbor Sprlngs, MI/Harbor Springs
High School
33 Gavin Goetz FR PF 6'3" Cadillac, MI/ Cadillac High School
34 Sam Schoonmaker ER SE 60" Indian River, Ml/Inland Lakes High
School
35 Cameron Ivey FR SG 61" Mount Pleasa.nt, MI/ Mount Pleasant
High School
50 Ben Graham ER C 57" Caledonia, MI/West Michigan Aviation
Academy
Sabastian Pierce SO Manager Mackinaw City, I\S/I(I:/'l:/cl)ifklnaw City High

Head Coach: Nandy Lukusa Jr.
Assistant Coach: Gary Matelski



MOTT COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HOME SPORTS v INSIDE ATHLETICS v CAMPS v RECRUITS v BRUIN CLUB ~ Q

0

fﬂ

3 tn
2

Men's Basketball

GRCC outlasts Mott 112-91

Game Program Video Recap BoxScore
NOV 19, 2026

Women's Basketball

Fast start not enough for
Mott in loss to GRCC

Women's Volleyball Men's Basketball

Elliott leads Mott Hot shooting lifts Mott to
postseason honorees 84-70 win

mottbears.com




DAY
Sun.

Wed.
Sat.
Mon.
Wed.
Wed.
Sat.
Tue.
Tue.
Fri.
Wed.
Sat.
Mon.
Sat.
Wed.
Sat.
Wed.
Sat.
Wed.
Sat.
Wed.
Sat.
Wed.
Sat.
Wed.
Sat.
Wed.
Sat.
Tue.
Fri. &
Sat.

DATE
10/19

11/5
11/8
11/10
11/12
11/19
11/22
11/25
12/2
12/5
12/10
12/13
12/15
12/20
117
110
114

1/17
1/21
1/24
1/28
1/31
2/4

27

2/11
2/14
2/18
2/21
2/24
2/27
2/28

OPPONENT
Appalachian Juco

Jamboree - Scrimmage
Bridgeport, West Virgina

Glen Oaks
@Kellogg
@Delta
Terra State
GRCC

Cornerstone Showcase

NCMC

Rochester Christian JV

Kalamazoo Valley
Kellogg

Lansing

Delta

Muskegon
@Lansing

SC4

Schoolcraft
@Macomb
WayneCC
@Jackson
Oakland

@Henry Ford
@SC4
@Schoolcraft
Macomb

@Wayne

Jackson
@Oakland

Henry Ford
MCCAA Tournament
MCCAA Tournament

TIME
TBD

7:30pm
3:00pm
7:30pm
7:30pm
7:30pm
TBD

7:30pm
7:30pm
7:30pm
7:30pm
3:00pm
7:30pm
3:00pm
7:30pm
3:00pm
7:30pm
3:00pm
7:30pm
3:00pm
7:30pm
3:00pm
7:30pm
3:00pm
7:30pm
3:00pm
7:30pm
3:00pm
7:30pm
7:30pm
3:00pm

2025




FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA TO STAY UPDATED!

X1

@MOTTCCATHLETICS
MEET THE BEST TEAM OF MEDIA EXPERTS IN THE NJCAA

FRED MCCURDY ~ AMY SIMPSON

SPORTS PHOTOGRAPHER SPORTS PHOTOGRAPHER



