

BEARS

MEN'S BASKETBALL

VS



11-25-25

Reggie



Donnie



Tyler



Bagley

Huddleston

Wooten



Grant



Tray



Caden



Bean

Buford

Neves

RJ



Mike



Jayden



Murphy Phillips

Higgins



Brad



Davan



Queese



James

Aniton

Fields

COACHING STAFF 2025



STEVE SCHMIDT

MEN'S BASKETBALL HEAD COACH

Coach Steve Schmidt is a member of an elite college basketball fraternity. It is a rare honor for any coach to be able to do what he loves best on a court that bears his name, in a building branded by his reputation. The Steve Schmidt Gymnasium at Mott Community College isn't a household name like Cameron Indoor Stadium at Duke or Rupp Arena at Kentucky, but in junior college circles, it's known as the Schmidt House - the home of the national champions. It was an honor bestowed upon one of the most winningest coaches in the history of juco basketball, and one that he gets to experience in the prime of his career.



HENRY SPEIGHT

BASKETBALL ASSISTANT COACH



SHAQ SMITH

BASKETBALL ASSISTANT COACH



North Central Michigan College Men's Basketball Roster

NO	NAME	YR	PO	HT	HOMETOWN/HIGH SCHOOL
1	Payton Edwards	FR	PG	6'1"	Chicago Heights, IL/Bloom High School
2	Jordan Guenette	FR	SG	5'11"	Negaunee, MI/Negaunee High School
3	Ben Barringer	SO	PG	5'11"	Freeland, MI/Freeland High School
4	Kaiden Batholomew	FR	PG	6'4"	Huddersfield, UK/The Sheffield College
5	Camari Keller	FR	PF	6'5"	Vincent, AL/Vincent High School
11	De'Machae McDowell	FR	C	6'6"	Washington, D.C/The Living Water School
12	JJ Sterrett	FR	PG	6'0"	Joliet, IL/Joliet Catholic High School
13	Thomas Conzelmann	SO	SF	6'4"	Frankenmuth, MI/Frankenmuth High School
15	Juan Pablo Mosquera	FR	C	6'7"	Bogota, Columbia/Christian Life Center Academy
21	Ryan Ehlert	SO	SG	6'0"	Pembine, WI/Northland College
23	Rylan Matelski	FR	SG	5'10"	Gaylord, MI/Gaylord St. Mary High School
25	Jack Clancy	SO	SG	6'0"	Harbor Springs, MI/Harbor Springs High School
33	Gavin Goetz	FR	PF	6'3"	Cadillac, MI/ Cadillac High School
34	Sam Schoonmaker	FR	SF	6'0"	Indian River, MI/Inland Lakes High School
35	Cameron Ivey	FR	SG	6'1"	Mount Pleasant, MI/ Mount Pleasant High School
50	Ben Graham	FR	C	6'7"	Caledonia, MI/West Michigan Aviation Academy
	Sabastian Pierce	SO	Manager		Mackinaw City, MI/Mackinaw City High School

Head Coach: Nandy Lukusa Jr.

Assistant Coach: Gary Matelski



BEAR NEWS

Men's Basketball

GRCC outlasts Mott 112-91

[Game Program](#) [Video](#) [Recap](#) [Box Score](#)

NOV 19, 2025



Women's Basketball

Fast start not enough for Mott in loss to GRCC

NOV 19, 2025



Women's Basketball

Bears split two in Illinois

NOV 19, 2025



Women's Volleyball

Elliott leads Mott postseason honorees

NOV 17, 2025



Men's Basketball

Hot shooting lifts Mott to 84-70 win

NOV 12, 2025



mottbears.com

BEAR SCHEDULE

DAY	DATE	OPPONENT	TIME
Sun.	10/19	Appalachian Juco Jamboree - <i>Scrimmage</i> Bridgeport, West Virginia	TBD
Wed.	11/5	Glen Oaks	7:30pm
Sat.	11/8	@Kellogg	3:00pm
Mon.	11/10	@Delta	7:30pm
Wed.	11/12	Terra State	7:30pm
Wed.	11/19	GRCC	7:30pm
Sat.	11/22	Cornerstone Showcase	TBD
Tue.	11/25	NCMC	7:30pm
Tue.	12/2	Rochester Christian JV	7:30pm
Fri.	12/5	Kalamazoo Valley	7:30pm
Wed.	12/10	Kellogg	7:30pm
Sat.	12/13	Lansing	3:00pm
Mon.	12/15	Delta	7:30pm
Sat.	12/20	Muskegon	3:00pm
Wed.	1/7	@Lansing	7:30pm
Sat.	1/10	SC4	3:00pm
Wed.	1/14	Schoolcraft	7:30pm
Sat.	1/17	@Macomb	3:00pm
Wed.	1/21	WayneCC	7:30pm
Sat.	1/24	@Jackson	3:00pm
Wed.	1/28	Oakland	7:30pm
Sat.	1/31	@Henry Ford	3:00pm
Wed.	2/4	@SC4	7:30pm
Sat.	2/7	@Schoolcraft	3:00pm
Wed.	2/11	Macomb	7:30pm
Sat.	2/14	@Wayne	3:00pm
Wed.	2/18	Jackson	7:30pm
Sat.	2/21	@Oakland	3:00pm
Tue.	2/24	Henry Ford	7:30pm
Fri. &	2/27	MCCAA Tournament	7:30pm
Sat.	2/28	MCCAA Tournament	3:00pm

2025



FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA TO STAY UPDATED!



@MOTTCCATHLETICS

MEET THE BEST TEAM OF MEDIA EXPERTS IN THE NJCAA



FRED MCCURDY

SPORTS PHOTOGRAPHER



AMY SIMPSON

SPORTS PHOTOGRAPHER